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The Mission 
of Experience Learning is to 

and community 
through high-quality 
outdoor experiences.



each other but united in our condition. 

how crucial communication is to every relationship (both human and 

Research has shown repeatedly that fungi communicate with trees to warn 

nutrients. Can we humans achieve this same ‘better together’ mindset within 
our own communities and ecosystems? 

and build community from a distance. We spent the year adapting and 

This year’s impact report describes a few of the lessons we gained from our 



These days it’s common to hear people express the hope that the world will 

our home. What could be more normal than this: living the life that’s right 
in front of us? 

Lesson 1: 

May 2020



Ants are a perfect example of how the 
smallest actions can move actual mountains. 
The human colony depends on this planet 
for our survival, and we’d do well to 
remember that the rest of the world doesn’t 
particularly need us. What was a natural 
phenomenon that caught your attention this 
year? What was one plant or animal that you 
saw carrying on unconcerned with masking 
or vaccine development?

  The wild world is an unstoppable and ever-present force. We developed a series of 

YOUR TURN:

The 5E lesson model
The 5E lessons follow the model we use for in-person programming and are based 
in the theory of active learning. They help students become interested in and engage 

5E Lessons

Engage
Explore
Extend
Explain
Evaluate

The 5E’s 
stand for:



from there. 

Experience Learning’s programs have always focused on participants realizing 
that they are functional parts that can contribute to a functional whole. As 

and neighborhood. 

October 2020

Lesson 2: 

We all can and must 



We all experience individual struggle 
and growth as we continually 
metamorphosize into better versions 
of ourselves. What was something you 
did this past year that made the world a 
better place? What was something you 
could have done better—or wish you 
would have done or said?

YOUR TURN:

 Katy Super



Center with his parents in the 1970s. He remembers getting lost in the depths 

this great planet and were inspired. 

November 2020

Lesson 3: 



Beavers are a keystone species in many ecosystems. Keystone species 
have a disproportionately large impact on their ecosystem based on their 
population. They create conditions that keep the system in balance. If they’re 
removed, the ecosystem would change drastically. Who do we depend on in 
our human ecosystems to keep our communities in balance? What can you 
do to add resilience to your community?

YOUR TURN:





Revenues

Total: $240,800 Total: $340,014

Expenses

As we emerged from the lockdown 
this spring, an anonymous donor 
gifted us a $75,000 donation and 
challenged us to match it through 
a year-long fundraising campaign. 

Of the 2020 expenses
Paycheck Protection Program loan, which was forgiven in 2021.

Challenge Grant

YOUR TURN:

Opportunity Can you help us meet this match?

Tuition 
& Fees

Tuition & Fees

2019

2019

2020 TOTAL

2020 TOTAL

433,498
164,427
92,156

690,080

71,336
106,875
62,588

240,800

Revenues

Expenditures

Grants
Donations

639,286

420,804
122,386

20,297
74,067

1,750

340,014

231,067
26,095

7,456
69,190

6,204

Personnel
Programming

Communications
Facilities

Professional Fees

Total

Total

Facilities

Communications
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Experience Learning is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. 
Your contribution is tax deductible to the extent allowed by the law.  


